

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC00-1644

DENNIS G. KAINEN, et al.,
Petitioners

vs.

KATHERINE HARRIS, as
secretary of State of the State of Florida,
Respondent

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
THE FLORIDA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MAGGIE MOODY
Council Director
Civil Justice Council
Florida House of Representatives
Florida Bar No. 0760500
1402 The Capitol
402 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300
Phone: (850)487-3866

THOMAS R. TEDCASTLE
General Counsel
Florida House of Representatives
Florida Bar No. 0245291
826 The Capitol
402 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300
Phone: (850)488-5644
Fax: (850)487-1336

Counsel for Amicus Curiae, The Florida House of Representatives

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1

INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY2

ARGUMENT3

 A. THE COURT SHOULD NOT EXERCISE ITS DISCRETIONARY
 MANDAMUS JURISDICTION IN THIS CASE.3

 B. THE COURT HAS NO AUTHORITY TO DRAFT THE BALLOT QUESTION
 FOR ARTICLE V, SECTION 10(B)(3), FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.6

CONCLUSION8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Hill v. Millander, 72 So.2d 796 (Fla. 1954)3, 4, 5, 6

Askew v. Firestone, 421 So.2d 151 (Fla. 1982)3, 4

McKendry v. State, 641 So.2d 45 (Fla. 1994)4

Armstrong v. Harris, No. 95, 223 (argued September 2, 1999)6

Lewis v. Florida State Board of Health, 143 So.2d 867 (Fla. 1st DCA 1962), cert. denied7

Florida Board of Health v. Lewis, 149 So.2d 41 (Fla. 1963)7

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION:

Article II, § 32

FLORIDA STATUTES:

§ 101.161(1), (2), (3)2,3

LAWS OF FLORIDA

Chapter 2000-3615
